FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]	
Janice Ruffin (205) 226-1902	
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	
Alabama Power Company	
600 N. 18th Street	
Birmingham, Alabama 35203	
	<u></u>
	or name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or c
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debter 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	or name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or c
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	or name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or o
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME UUOO	FIRST NAME Beida

20100806000252630 1/4 \$44.55 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/06/2010 11:32:42 AM FILED/CERT

Th. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME	FIRST NAME BRIdaetta	MIDDLE NAME O.	SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS A CONTROL OF THE STATE OF T	MINANAM St. ADD'LIMFORE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATIO	CITY Menteudle on 1f. Jurisdiction of organizatio	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	COUNTRY
	ORCANIZATION DEBTOR			
	R'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only	y <u>one</u> debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate	or combine names	
2a. ORGANIZATION'S i	NAME		•	
R 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN	ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	ON OF THE PROPERTY OF A DECANSTATION	N	<u> </u>
1. 1700 ID #. OON ON LIN	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	ON 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATIO	N 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if an	у 🕝
SECURED PARTY	S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSI	IGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name	e (3a or 3b)	N
3a. ORGANIZATION'S I	IAME	The state of the s		
R 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST		Telegative	T	··
JOB. HADIVIDUAL S LAST	NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
600 N 18TH STRI	EET	BIRMINGHAM	AL 35203	US
statement:	Heat Pump was installed at the rest	del: B5010020813	<u><-A</u>	ncing
Model: FT			2 / J	

. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	STATEMENT			
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME CREATER CREATER	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX			
0.MISCELLANEOUS:		2010080	6000252630 2/4 5	44.55 obate, AL
		Shelby	6000252630 2/4 3 Cnty Judge of Po 2010 11:32:42 AM	FILED/CERT
		(JO) (JO)		
1. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only	·		IS FOR FILING OFFIC	CE USE ONLY
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	VIIV Hallio (114 of 11b) - do not abbieviate of combin	<u> </u>		
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
		IVI,OULL		
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATIO	N 11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	11g. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID#, if ar	<u> </u>
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR				No
2. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S	S/P'S NAME - insert only one name (12a or 12b)	······································	······································	
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
12c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
			TOUTAL OODL	COGINITA
3. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extra	cted 16. Additional collateral description:			1
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. 4. Description of real estate				
THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE				
· —— · ****				
ATTACHED DEED:	ļ			
ATTACHED DEED:				
5. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate (if Debtor does not have a record interest):				
5. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate				

Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY

Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction — effective 30 years

Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction — effective 30 years

20031210000799610 Pg 1/2 68.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

12/10/2003 15:50:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

20100806000252630 3/4 \$44 55

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

08/06/2010 11:32:42 AM FILED/CERT

This Instrument Was Prepared By:
Christopher R. Smitherman, Attorney At Law
Law Offices of Christopher R. Smitherman, LLC
Post Office Box 261
Montevallo, Alabama 35115
(205) 665-4357

Send Tax Notice:
Bridgette R. Wood

190 Dirmingham Street P.O. Box 156

Montevalle, AL 35115

William AL 35187

STATE OF ALABAMA

WARRANTY DEED

SHELBY COUNTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration of the sum of Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred and 00/100 Dollars (\$90,900.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Charles B. Aldridge and wife, Lisa C. Aldridge, hereinafter called "Grantors," do hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY unto Bridgette R. Wood, a single person, hereinafter called "Grantee" in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Commence at the Northwest corner of Lot 11, Block 3, Birmingham Junction, as recorded in Deed Book 14, Page 232,in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama and run East along the North line of said Lot 11 for a distance of 31 feet to point of beginning; thence continue along last described course for a distance of 95 feet; thence South and parallel to the West line of said Lot 11 for a distance of 175.0 feet; thence West and parallel to the North line of said Lot 11 for a distance of 95 feet; thence North and parallel to the West line of said Lot 11 for a distance of 175.0 feet to point of beginning.

Subject to all items of record.

gnst.# 2003121000079959D

Note: All consideration being paid by a mortgage simultaneously being recorded and by assumption agreement of that certain mortgage recorded on September 13, 1991, in Instrument #1992-27079.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said Grantee in fee simple forever, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion.

The Grantors, do individually and for the heirs, executors, and administrators of the Grantors covenant with said Grantee and the heirs and assigns of the Grantee, that the Grantors are lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that said premises are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that the Grantors have a good right to sell and convey the said premises; that the Grantors and the heirs, executors, administrators of the Grantors shall warrant and defend the said premises to the Grantee and the heirs and assigns of the Grantee forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors have executed this Deed and set the seal of the Grantors thereto on this date the 10th day of December, 2003.

GRANTORS

Charles B. Aldridge (L.S.)

for Lisa Calling (L.S.)

Lisa C. Aldridge

By: Rosemary T. Collins as Power of Attorney for Lisa C. Aldridge as

recorded in Instrument #_____, in the Office of the Judge of

Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

Chris Amethonas

20031210000799610 Pg 2/2 68.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/10/2003 15:50:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

STATE OF ALABAMA) ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
SHELBY COUNTY) ACKROVILLOUILLIAI)	
the above posted name, Charles I who is known to me, acknowledge contents of the Deed, that said pesame bears date.	ary Public for the State at Large, hereby certify that B. Aldridge, which is signed to the foregoing Deed, ed before me on this day that, being informed of the rson executed the same voluntarily on the day the	
	AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE on this the 10th	
day of <u>December</u> , 2003.	Oku Liki	
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 513つ	
		20100806000252630 4/4 \$44.55 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
STATE OF ALABAMA) ACKNOWLEDGMENT	08/06/2010 11:32:42 AM FILED/CERT
SHELBY COUNTY)	
	ary Public for the State at Large, hereby certify that Attorney for Lisa C. Aldridge is signed to the foregoin	ng

Deed, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being

day of December, 2003.

informed of the contents of the Deed, her, in his capacity as such Power of Attorney

executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE on this the 10th

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: